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HANG SENG BANK

Dear Customer,

September 2024

Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for
Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Hang Seng Bank Limited (“the Bank") would like to notify you of amendments to the Bank Tariff Guide
for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers that will take effect from 2 December 2024.
Summary of the key amendments' are provided below:

Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Item

Prevailing

Revised

Card Services"

Late Charge

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a
late charge of HK$300 or an
amount equal to the Minimum
Payment Amount (whichever is
lower) will be levied each time.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/Prestige World
Mastercard/Platinum Card/Gold
Card/Classic Card

If the Customer fails to make the
Minimum Payment Amount on or
before the Payment Due Date, a
late charge of HK$330 or an
amount equal to the Minimum
Payment Amount (whichever is
lower) will be levied each time.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/Prestige World
Mastercard/Visa Signature
Card/Platinum Card/Gold Card/
Classic Card

Overlimit Fee

An overlimit fee of HK$180/
US$23 per month will be
charged if the outstanding
balance (excluding fees and
charges charged by the bank)
exceeds the prescribed credit
limit by HK$180/US$23 or
above.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/World
Mastercard/Prestige World
Mastercard/Platinum Card/Gold
Card/Classic Card/USD Visa
Gold Card/Club Marina Cove
Membership Credit Card/endoy
Private Label Card

An overlimit fee of HK$200/
US$26 per month will be
charged if the outstanding
balance (excluding fees and
charges charged by the bank)
exceeds the prescribed credit
limit by HK$200/US$26 or
above.

Applicable card type

Visa Infinite Card/World
Mastercard/Prestige World
Mastercard/Visa Signature
Card/Platinum Card/Gold Card/
Classic Card/USD Visa Gold
Card/Club Marina Cove
Membership Credit Card/enJoy
Private Label Card

" Visa Infinite Card/World Mastercard/Prestige World Mastercard/Platinum Card/Gold Card/Classic
Card/USD Visa Gold Card/Club Marina Cove Membership Credit Card/enJoy Private Label Card:

Effective from 16 October 2024
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From 1 November 2024, you may obtain a copy of the revised Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth
and Personal Banking Customer from the Bank’'s website (Hang Seng Bank Website > Personal >
Service Charges) or any branches of the Bank. Copy of the Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth and
Personal Banking Customers (effective 1 October 2024) is available from the above website or any
branches of the Bank until 2 January 2025. You may not be able to access or download the existing
Bank Tariff Guide after 2 January 2025.

Also, you may download this Notice of Amendments from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Website >
Personal > Important Notice > Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth and
Personal Banking Customers) until 2 January 2025. You may not be able to access or download this
Notice of Amendments after 2 January 2025.

Please note that the above amendments shall be binding on you if you continue to use and/or retain
your credit card/debit card after the above amendments are effective. Please note that we shall not be
able to continue providing services to you if you do not accept the above amendments and you can call
our Customer Service Hotlines for termination of services before the above amendments are effective.

If you have any enquiries, please contact our 24-hour Credit Card Customer Service Hotlines:

Hang Seng Travel+ Visa Signature Card/Platinum Card/MMPOWER World Mastercard® 2998 8222
Hang Seng Credit Card/Spending Card 2398 0000
Hang Seng endJoy Visa Platinum Card/Spending Card 2998 8888
Hang Seng Prestige World Mastercard/Hang Seng World Mastercard® 2998 8111
Hang Seng Visa Infinite Card 2998 8228
The Hong Kong Jockey Club Membership Card/The Racing Club Membership Card 2998 8833
Hang Seng Multi-Currency Debit Mastercard® 2998 9188
(For Prestige customers only)

2998 8022

(For Prestige Private customers only)

Hang Seng Bank Limited
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